

Bid Summary Construction of Existing Brick Sidewalks Phase II North and South Laurel Street / East and West Commerct Street City of Bridgeton, Cumberland County, NJ Bid Date: May 31, 2023 Time: 10:00 AM Our Project No. 26766.02				A-TECH. 11 Taylor Road Edison, NJ 08817 Phone: 732-248-1777 Fax: 732-248-1740		Charles Marandino, LLC PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 Phone: 856-691-9963 Fax: 856-691-5195		Think Pavers 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 Phone: 856-832-4680 Fax: 856-832-4681		ConstructConnect, Inc. 30 Technology Parkway South Ste 100 Norcross, GA 30092 Phone: 800-364-2059 Fax: 866-570-8187	
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Site Clearing - Removal of existing brick sidewalk and concrete base, removal of trees and stump; tree grates, existing ornamental street lights and foundation, existing electrical conduit, etc. to subgrade, complete	1	LS		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 65,000.60	\$ 65,000.60		\$ -
2	Excavation, unclassified, if and where directed	50	CY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
3	Dense graded aggregate base course, variable thickness, if and where directed	50	CY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
4	Dense graded aggregate base course, 6" thick	1,499	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,960.00		\$ -
5	Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk, 4" thick, complete	1,414	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 200,788.00		\$ -
6	Exposed aggregate concrete driveway apron, 6" thick, complete	85	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 12,070.00		\$ -
7	Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter	503	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,240.00		\$ -
8	Handicapped ramp, complete with delineation	8	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ -
9	Roof Drains	45	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,935.00		\$ -
10	New oranmental street light and foundation, complete	21	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 173,250.00		\$ -
11	2 1/2" cal. Dynamite crape myrtle tree (single stem)	28	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00		\$ -
12	Tree grates	28	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 78,400.00		\$ -
13	Tree root barrier	28	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 40,600.00		\$ -
15	Reconstruct Inlet Type 'B' using new casting	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ -
16	Curb Piece	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
18	Inlet Filters	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
19	Remove and replace 8' bench with concrete foundation	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
20	2" rigid non-metallic conduit	1,136	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,712.00		\$ -
21	Multiple lighting wire, No. 10 AWG	2,272	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,998.40		\$ -
22	Breakaway barricade	10	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
23	Traffic cone	40	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
24	Traffic drum	40	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
25	Construciton Identification Sign, 3' x 3'	35	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID - ITEMS 1 THRU 25:			NO BID		NO BID		\$ 809,954.00		NO BID	
	AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:			10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND	
	DESCRIPTION - ALTERNATE #1 - East Commerce Street	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Site Clearing - Removal of existing brick sidewalk and concrete base, removal of trees and stump; tree grates, existing ornamental street lights and foundation, existing electrical conduit, etc. to subgrade, complete	1	LS		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
4	Dense graded aggregate base course, 6" thick	511	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,440.00		\$ -
5	Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk, 4" thick, complete	278	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 39,476.00		\$ -
6	Exposed aggregate concrete driveway apron, 6" thick, complete	53	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,526.00		\$ -
7	Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter	109	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,720.00		\$ -
8	Handicapped ramp, complete with delineation	2	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
10	New ornamental street light and foundation, complete	6	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 49,500.00		\$ -
11	2 1/2" cal. Dynamite crape myrtle tree (single stem)	8	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ -
12	Tree grates	8	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00		\$ -
13	Tree root barrier	8	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00		\$ -
15	Reconstruct Inlet Type'B' using new casting	2	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00		\$ -
16	Curb Piece	2	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -
18	Inlet Filters	2	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -
20	2" Rigid Non-metallic Conduit	296	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,432.00		\$ -
21	Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 10 AWG	592	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,332.00		\$ -
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - ALTERNATE #1:			NO BID		NO BID		\$ 219,426.00		NO BID	
	AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:			10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND	
	DESCRIPTION - ALTERNATE #2 - East Commerce Street	QTY	UNIT								
1	Site Clearing - Removal of existing brick sidewalk and concrete base, removal of trees and stump; tree grates, existing ornamental street lights and foundation, existing electrical conduit, etc. to subgrade, complete	1	LS		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -
4	Dense graded aggregate base course, 6" thick	614	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,560.00		\$ -
5	Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk, 4" thick, complete	465	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 66,030.00		\$ -
6	Exposed aggregate concrete driveway apron, 6" thick, complete	149	SY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 142.00	\$ 21,158.00		\$ -
7	Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter	62	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00		\$ -
8	Handicapped ramp, complete with delineation	4	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
9	Roof Drains	11			\$ -		\$ -	\$ 43.00	\$ 473.00		\$ -
10	New ornamental street light and foundation, complete	7	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 57,750.00		\$ -
11	2 1/2" cal. Dynamite crape myrtle tree (single stem)	7	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ -
12	Tree grates	7	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00		\$ -
13	Tree root barrier	7	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00		\$ -
14	Reconstruct Inlet Type 'A' using New Casting	3	CY		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ -
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
18	Inlet Filters	3	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
19	Remove and replace 8' bench with concrete foundation	2	UNIT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
20	2" Rigid Non-metallic Conduit	395	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,590.00		\$ -
21	Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 10 AWG	790	LF		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,054.00		\$ -
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - ALTERNATE #2:			NO BID		NO BID		\$ 275,725.00		NO BID	
	AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:			10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND	

